
APPENDIX B 
 

 

2024 Community Works Fund Grants Awarded 
Total Amount Awarded to Projects: $2,206,900 

Total Number of Projects: 25 

JUAN DE FUCA ($820,500) 

No. CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($) 

1 Port Renfrew Refuse Disposal Port Renfrew Transfer Station Entrance Culvert Solid Waste                          30,000  

2 Juan de Fuca Parks and Recreation Kemp Lake Fishing Dock Purchase & Installation Uplift 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                         16,000  

3 Wilderness Mountain Water Service Wooden Intake Platform Replacement Drinking Water                          95,000  

4 Port Renfrew Water & Sewer Services Port Renfrew Sewer and Water Master Plan Study Capacity Building                          87,500  

5 Juan de Fuca Parks and Recreation 
Condition Assessment and Repairs to the Port Renfrew 
Community Hall 

Capacity Building                          75,000  

6 JdF Community Planning Port Renfrew Official Community Plan Update Capacity Building                        150,000  

7 Juan de Fuca Parks and Recreation Active Transportation Network Plan Capacity Building                          30,000  

8 Juan de Fuca Parks and Recreation Fishboat Bay Viewing Platform and Staircase 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                       150,000  

   CRD Service Total 633,500 

 
No. Third Party Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($) 

1 
Sheringham Point Lighthouse Preservation 
Society 

Sheringham Point Lighthouse Visitor Management 
Upgrades 

Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

37,000                           

2 Shirley Community Association Shirley Community Upgrades & Building Improvements 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

150,000                         

   Third Party Total 187,000 

   Total 820,500 

 
SALT SPRING ISLAND ($446,400) 
No. CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($) 

1 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service Electric Vehicle Charger Installation Project Community Energy Systems                          10,000  

2 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service 
Rainbow Recreation Centre Water Piping Replacement 
Project 

Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                         35,000  

3 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service Storage Building Project 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                       102,500  

4 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service DDC Replacement Community Energy Systems                          16,900   

5 Ganges Sewer Utility Backup Power Generator Wastewater and Stormwater                          77,000  

6 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service Brinkworthy Pathway Project 
Local Roads, Bridges, and 
Active Transportation 

                         20,000  

7 Beddis Water Service Beddis Water Treatment Plant Intake Drinking Water                          40,000  

8 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service Pool Electric Upgrades (2024 Uplift) 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                         50,000  

9 Cedars of Tuam Water Service Well Testing Drinking Water 50,000 

10 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service Rainbow Recreation Centre Safety Upgrades 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

25,000 

11 SSI Pool & Park Land Combined Service SIMS LED Exterior Lighting Project Community Energy Systems 20,000 

   CRD Service Total 446,400 

 

 

SOUTHERN GULF ISLANDS ($940,000) 

No. CRD Service Project Eligible Category Amount Awarded ($) 

1 Pender Island Parks and Recreation Service Schooner Way School Trail 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                       200,000  

2 Land Banking & Housing Service Thuthiqut Hulelum - Septic System Wastewater and Stormwater 200,000 

3 Land Banking & Housing Service Thuthiqut Hulelum - Water Well Drinking Water 500,000 

4 SGI Harbour Service Montague Road Parking Improvements 
Recreation and Sport 
Infrastructure 

                         40,000  

   Total 940,000 

*These projects have been approved by CRD and remain subject to UBCM / federal approval through completion of the Annual Expenditures Report. 

**These projects reflect commitment of projects that have been awarded and do not reflect CWF disbursement. 


